U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

4/11 581.40

MUR-8478US 11 \ 9 \ 99

02-02-2000



y-product 5 to 100 to 1

Special PCT/PTO 0 9 NOV 1999

To the Honorable Commissioner of

101257538

tached original documents or copy thereof

| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
|--|---|
| Duncan Fraser Campbell | Name: Zygomatics Limited |
| | Address: Fasgadh, Dunivard Road, Garelochhead, |
| | Argyll & Bute G84 0AP, UNITED KINGDOM |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO | Ingy to but out of any charge and control |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | 120 Marional manie(s) or address(es) analysis . |
| | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | |
| Correction of Assignment Recordation | |
| (previously recorded at Reel, Frame). | |
| Other | |
| | |
| Execution Date: 4 November 1999 | |
| Execution Bate. 11to temper 1999 | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applic | ation the execution data of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application Number(s) | ation, the execution date of the application is. |
| | No. DCT/CD09/01242 Gl-d 11 M 1009 |
| U.S. National Phase of International Application | n No. PC1/GB98/01342 filed 11 May 1998 |
| D.D. (AV. J. () | |
| B. Patent Number(s) | |
| | \ - \ \ |
| | 09 423506 |
| Additional number(s) attached? YES NO | 1,-3 |
| | |
| 5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| concerning document should be mailed: | |
| Name: Allan Ratner | |
| rame. And Rame | |
| Internal Address: Ratner & Prestia | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 |
| internal Address. Nather & Flesha | |
| Street Address Suits 201 One Westlelies Demun | Enclosed |
| Street Address: <u>Suite 301, One Westlakes, Berwyn,</u> 18/1999 BEDATDRE 96800019 09423506 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | |
| FC:581 City: Valley Forge State: 0pPA ZIP: 19482-0980 | 8. Deposit account number: 18-0350 |
| | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) |
| | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor | ryaxion/is/true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of |
| the original document. | |
| | |
| Allan Ratner | 11/9/99 |
| Name of Person Signing Signature | Date |
| 19,717 | July / |
| Registration. No. | |
| | ver sheet, attachments, and document: 3 |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | |
| Do not detach this portion | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | |
| Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks | |
| | ssignments |
| Washington, D.C. 20231 | |
| B. O. J. O. Z. | |

USPTO Form 1595 [R&P]

PATENT REEL: 010541 FRAME: 0178

ASSIGNMENT - U.S.A.

WHEREAS I CAMPBELL, Duncan Fraser, Fasgadh, Dunivard Road, Garelochhead, Argyll & Bute G84 0AP. United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "the Undersigned") having made an invention entitled "Oral Anchorage" as set out in International PCT Application No PCT/GB98/01342 filed 11 May 1998, for which the Undersigned executed an application for United States Letters Patent on on the date hereof,

WHEREAS Zygomatics Limited, Fasgadh, Dunivard Road, Garelochhead, Argyli & Bute G84 OAP, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application, and all United States Letters Patent issuing for said invention.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right title and interest for the United States of America, its territories and possessions in said invention, including said patent application, all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof issuing for said invention in the United States of America.

It is agreed that the Undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of Assignee its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information or evidence of which the Undersigned has knowledge or possession relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto, and to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America in the name of Assignee. If the Undersigned includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to all of the Undersigned both individually and collectively.

PATENT REEL: 010541 FRAME: 0179 The rights and property herein conveyed by the Undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED by the Undersigned the place and date shown below.

(signature) Duncan raser Campbell (date) 4 11 99

PATENT REEL: 010541 FRAME: 0180